District I			<b>Q</b> .			RE	CEIVE	D		
1625 N. French Dr., Ho District II	State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources JAN <b>04</b> 20					Form C-141 Revised October 10, 2003				
1301 W. Grand Avenue District III	e, Artesia, NM 88210									
	1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztee, NM 87410			Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. NMOCD ARTESIA Strict Office in accordance with Rule 116 on back						
	1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505			Santa Fe, NM 87505						
		Rele		أنعذ المتحدث	é en setas tantas com	orrective A	ction			
mw /10194	1241				OPERAT			al Report 🔲 Final Report		
Name of Compan	Name of Company COG OPERATING LLC				Contact Pat Ellis					
	,				Telephone No. 432-230-0077					
	Facility Name RJU South Tank Ba									
Surface Owner Federal Mineral Owner Lease No. (API#) 30-015-03783										
LOCATION OF RELEASE										
Unit Letter Secti C 35	i	Range 29E	Feet from the	North/	South Line	Feet from the	East/West Line	County Eddy		
L <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>			Latitude 32 4	17.647	Longitu	ide 104 03.004				
			NAT	URE	OF RELI					
Type of Release Source of Release	Produced fluid Steel flowline					Release 9bbls		Recovered 8bbls Hour of Discovery		
						12/22/2010 12/22/2010				
Was linmediate No		Yes 🛛	No 🛛 Not Re	equired	If YES, To	Whom?				
By Whom?	Deceleration		·····		Date and Hour					
was a watercourse	Was a Watercourse Reached?						If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.			
If a Watercourse wa	as Impacted, Descri	be Fully.'	k		J					
Describe Cause of I	Problem and Reme	lial Actio	n Taken.*							
A steel flowline rup is going to be replace				. A clan	np has been p	blaced over the rup	otured part in the t	flowline and the entire flowline		
Describe Area Affe	cted and Cleanup A	ction Tal	cen.*							
on the pad location	and an additional a	rea of 3' :	x 25' that ran off t	the pad 1	ocation. Teti	a Tech will sampl	le the spill site are	he spill area measured 8' x 15' to delineate and possible ificant remediation work.		
regulations all opera public health or the should their operation	ators are required to environment. The ons have failed to a In addition, NMC	o report an acceptanc dequately CD accep	nd/or file certain r ce of a C-141 repo v investigate and r	elease n ort by the emediat	otifications a e NMOCD m e contaminati	nd perform correc arked as "Final Re ion that pose a thre	tive actions for re eport" does not re eat to ground wate	suant to NMOCD rules and leases which may endanger lieve the operator of liability er, surface water, human health compliance with any other		
		7 -		T		OIL CONS	SERVATION	DIVISION		
Signature:					Approved by Distret Supervisor: Bennua					
Printed Name: Josh Russo										
Title:	HSE Co	oordinato	•		Approval Da	te: 2/9/201	Expiration	a Date:		
E-mail Address:	jrusso@conc	horesourc	es.com		Conditions o	f Approval:		Attached		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		A			on per OCD Ru	iles &	Attached 🗌		
Date: 01/04/201 * Attach Additional		432-212- arv	-2399			BMIT REMEDI				
				PRO		T LATER THAN 2011	N:	2RP-569		

## Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From: Sent:	Joshua Russo [jrusso@conchoresources.com] Tuesday, January 04, 2011 1:23 PM
То:	Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD
Cc:	Pat Ellis; Ike.Tavarez@tetratech.com; Dorey, Kim; tom.k.franklin@tetratech.com
Subject:	C-141 Initial Report - RJU Tank Battery
Attachments:	RJU SOUTH TANK BATTERY FLOWLINE DATE OF RELEASE 12-22-2010.PDF

Please see attached the C-141 Initial Report for a release that occurred on 12-22-2010 at the RJU South Tank Battery.

Thank you,

## **Joshua Russo**

HSE Coordinator 550 W. Texas Ave, Suite 100 Midland, Texas 79701 Phone: (432) 683-7443 Cell: (432) 212-2399 jrusso@conchoresources.com

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are not the intended recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information contained herein, is prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and delete this email from your system. Thank you.